
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3899
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005
REORGANISATION OF M/O DONER
Subba Shri Moni Kumar

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a delegation of Members of Parliament from Assam and other North-Eastern States met with the Prime Minister on August 30, 2005 to press their demand for augmentation and reorganisation of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region
(DONER); and

(b) if so, the details of their demands and the reaction of the Government there to?

Answer

MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The details and information in respect of the issues raised in the letter addressed to the Hon`ble Prime Minister is annexed.
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